• monitoring undrawn credit facilities;
• obtaining funding from a variety of sources;
• maintaining a reputable credit risk profile;
• managing credit risk related to financial

assets;

This analysis assumes all other variables remain constant.
The analysis was performed on the same basis for 2020.

 2021 2020

 $’000s $’000s

Receivables

Current   39 13

30 days   22 4

60 days   2 2

91+ days   6 96

TOTAL  69 115

• investing surplus cash; and
• comparing the maturity profile of financial

liabilities with the realisation profile of
financial assets.

(b) Market risk

Market risk is the risk that the fair value of
future cash flows of a financial instrument will
fluctuate because of changes in market prices.
The primary market risk that the Authority is
exposed to is interest rate risk.
 Changes in variable rates of 100 basis
points at reporting date would have the
following effect on the Authority’s profit or loss
and equity:

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS OF AUTHORITY’S EXPOSURE TO POSSIBLE CHANGES IN
INTEREST RATES

 Statement of Comprehensive Income Equity

100 basis

points
increase

100 basis
points

decrease

100 basis
points

increase

100 basis
points

decrease

  2021

Financial assets   69  (69)   69 (69)

Financial liabilities (53)   53 (53)   53

Net sensitivity   17 (17)   17 (17)

  2020

Financial assets   31 (31)   31 (31)

Financial liabilities (97)   97 (97)   97

Net sensitivity (66)   66 (66)   66

60 Notes to and forming part of the Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2021

Note 13  Other Significant Accounting
Policies

13.1  JUDGEMENTS AND
ASSUMPTIONS

In the application of Australian Accounting
Standards, the Authority is required to make
judgements, estimates and assumptions about
carrying values of assets and liabilities that
are not readily apparent from other sources.

Weighted average
effective interest

rate (%)
Floating

interest rate

Fixed interest
rate maturing

in 1 year or less
Non-interest

bearing

Total carrying
amount per

Statement of